FI GURE 1 (24 Pages)

Percent all owed new interference: 0. 500
Percent allowed new interference to non Cl ass A LPTV: 2. 000
TW Census data sel ected 2000
Dat a Base Sel ect ed
/ space/ sof t war e/ cdbs/ pt _t vdb. sff
TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Date: 12-21-2010 Time: 13:16:24
Record Sel ected for Analysis
GRANI TE USERRECORD- 01 GRANI TE FALLS MN US

Channel 35 ERP 1.8 kw HAAT 91. m RCAMSL 00404 m SI MPLE MASK
Latitude 044-48-17 Longitude 0095-34-49

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der Site nunber: 01
Last update Cut of f date Docket
Conment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside

Di stance Increnents for Longley-Ri ce Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Service Cass = LD

Maxi mum hei ght / power limts not checked

Site nunber 1

Azi mut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (k (m (km
0.0 1. 800 96. 5 31.7
45.0 1. 800 84.9 30. 3
90. 0 1. 800 92.6 31.2
135.0 1. 800 108. 3 32.9
180. 0 1. 800 86. 9 30.5
225. 0 1. 800 82.9 30. 0
270.0 1. 800 81.8 29.8
315.0 1. 800 93. 3 31.3



NO LANDMOBI LE SPACI NG VI OLATI ONS FOUND

Checks to Site Number 01
Proposed facility OK to FCC Mnitoring Stations
Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone
Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountain
Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nation di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

R I R R I O R I R R I R R R R R R R I R R O I R R R
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el Cal
GRANI TE

Start of

Proposed Station

Cty/State
GRANI TE FALLS MN

Interference Anal ysis

ARN

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Cal
K21GN
K67AN
K66BB
K28l F
K32EB
K32DR
K32DK
K62AA
KBVK- LD
K34AF
DK34JZ- D
K34JF-D
KTCA- TV
K34JX-D
K34HO- D
NEW
KHI N
KCW.- LD
DK25CD
NEW
K35JN-D
K351 U-D
K351 Z-D
K50AB
K35DC
NEW
KSTP- TV
K27JF-D
K35KD
NEW
NEW
K351 G D
K35GR
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
K36KH- D
K361 V-D
K68BJ
K51KT-D
KWSD
K38AC
K69DP
K39CH
K42AV

Cty/State
ALEXANDRI A WN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
REDONOCD FALLS MN
W LLMAR WN
ALEXANDRI A MN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
WATERTOMNN SD
REDONOCD FALLS MN
SPENCER | A
ALEXANDRI A MN
FROST WN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
SAI NT PAUL WN
ST. JAMES MN
W LLMAR WN
MASON CITY | A
RED QAK | A
STORM LAKE | A
Al TKIN MN
ASHBY MN
DULUTH WN
FROST MN
JACKSON MN
ST. JAMES MN
ST. JAMES MN
ST. PAUL MN
ST. PAUL MN
WALKER WN
FARGO ND
HATTON ND
NORFOLK NE
ABERDEEN SD
BADGER SD
ELK PO NT SD
HUMBOLDT SD
KI MBALL SD
S| QUX FALLS SD
SUM T SD
ALEXANDRI A WN
JACKSON MN
REDWOCD FALLS MN
JACKSON MO
S| QUX FALLS SD
ALEXANDRI A MN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
REDWOCD FALLS MN
ST. JAMES MN

Di st (km Status

125.8 LIC
0.0 CP
56.2 CP
58.3 LIC
125.8 LIC
0.0 LIC
121.1 LIC
56.2 CP
178.7 CP
125.8 LIC
188.8 LIC
0.0 CP
195.3 LIC
110.1 LIC
58.3 LIC
262.2 APP
385.5 LIC
238.2 CP
233.3 LIC
141.9 APP
346.9 CP
188.8 LIC
141.5 LIC
109.8 APP
109.8 LIC
182.7 APP
194.2 CP
265.9 APP
231.4 LIC
335.4 APP
340.0 APP
242.7 CP
135.8 LIC
244.1 APP
178.2 APP
294.0 APP
217.5 APP
131.3 APP
125.8 LIC
141.5 LIC
56.2 CP
141.5 APP
164.7 CP
125.8 LIC
0.0 CP
55.9 LIC
109.8 LIC

USERRECORDO1

Application Ref.

BLTTL
BDI STTL
BDI STT
BLTTL
BLTTL
BLTTL
BLTT
BDI STT
BDCCDTL
BLTTL
BLDTL
BDCCDTL
BLEDT
BLDTL
BLDTL
BNPDTL
BLEDT
BDCCDTL
BLTT
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BLDTT
BLDTT
BDI SDTL
BLTTL
BDCCDTL
BPCDT
BDI SDTT
BLTT
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BDCCDTL
BLTT
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BNPDTL
BLDTT
BLDTL
BDI STT
BDI SDTL
BPCDT
BLTTL
BDI STTL
BLTTL
BLTTL

No.

- 20041229ABH
- 20060720ADC
-20100422AEC
- 20051130AFL
-19961003JA
-19940517JE
-19970922JH
- 20100422AEF
- 20070508AAV
-198305021 |

- 20080505ACC
- 20061019ABH
-20060802AA0
-20091204ADL
-20100122ABL
-20101004ABD
- 20051116AED
- 20061030ASL
-199703251 A
- 20100505AKT
- 20090825AVWN
- 20090730ADE
- 20090811AAV
-20100729ADP
- 20100430ACZ
- 20061030AMP
- 20080321ABD
-20100715AJL
-20070907AEX
- 20100505ADH
- 20100409ABT
- 20061003AEB
- 20030610AAT
- 20100505AEU
- 20100510AI K
- 20100510AJA
- 20090825AVQ
- 20100505ADY
-20100819ABB
- 20080505ABE
-20100426ACZ
- 20090610ABZ
-20100217AA0
-197902161 D
- 20060720ADB
-198908311 G
-19970507JP



42 K42AV ST. JAMES WMN 109.8 CP MOD BMPTTL - 20090916ACR
42 K42FI WATERTOWN SD 120.7 LIC BLTT - 20040604 ABI

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 K21GN ALEXANDRI A WMN BLTTL -20041229ABH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
19 KVRR FARGO ND 101.9 CP BPCDT -20080317Al |
21  WDAY-TV FARGO ND 179.7 LIC BLCDT -20061222ABH
28 KAVB BRAI NERD WMN 93.3 LIC BLEDT - 20030429AAJ
28 KAVB BRAI NERD MN 93.4 CP BPEDT -20080620AHQ
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 125.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 K67AN GRANI TE FALLS MN BDI STTL  -20060720ADC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 36.3 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
28 KSINTV SIQUX CITY | A 261.1 LIC BLEDT - 20050726 AMC
28 KAVB BRAI NERD N 199.7 LIC BLEDT - 20030429AAJ

28 KAVB BRAI NERD N 199.7 CP BPEDT - 20080620AHQ
28 K66BB REDOANOCD FALLS MN 56.2 CP BDI STT - 20100422AEC
28 K28l F W LLMAR WN 58.3 LIC BLTTL - 20051130AFL

28 K28l F W LLMAR WN 58.3 APP BDFCDTL  -20101207AEW
29 K29HU-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABE
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A IWN 104.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090415A1 U
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record



Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 K66BB REDOANOCD FALLS MN BDI STT -20100422AEC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 42.2 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
28 KSINNTV SIQUX CITY | A 250.5 LIC BLEDT - 20050726 AMC
28 KAVB BRAI NERD WMN 211.8 LIC BLEDT - 20030429AAJ
28 KAVB BRAI NERD MN 211.8 CP BPEDT -20080620AHQ
28 DK28AE  FAI RMONT MN 105.3 LIC BLTTL -198310141 A
28 K67AN GRANI TE FALLS MN 56.2 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ADC
28 K28l F W LLMAR WN 68.8 APP BDFCDTL  -20101207AEW
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN 128.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 56.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28l F W LLMAR WN BLTTL - 20051130AFL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 83.6 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
28 KSINNTV SIQUX CITY | A 311.5 LIC BLEDT - 20050726 AMC
28 KAVB BRAI NERD MN 146.7 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAJ
28 KAVB BRAI NERD MN 146.8 CP BPEDT -20080620AHQ
28 K67AN GRANI TE FALLS MN 58.3 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ADC
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A MN 60.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 58.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
32 K32EB ALEXANDRI A IWN BLTTL -19961003JA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 KAVB BRAI NERD N 93.3 LIC BLEDT - 20030429AAJ
28 KAVB BRAI NERD N 93.4 CP BPEDT - 20080620AHQ

32 WCCO- TV M NNEAPCLI'S MN 204.2 LIC BLCDT -20010921ABB



32 K32DK WATERTOWN SD 175.7 LIC BLTT -19970922JH
47 K60EJ ALEXANDRI A WN 0.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060828ACD
35 GRANI TE GRANI TE FALLS MN 125.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
32 K32DR GRANI TE FALLS N BLTTL -19940517JE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
32 WCCO- TV M NNEAPCLI S MN 194.2 LIC BLCDT -20010921ABB
33 K33JK-D GRANITE FALLS WN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABF
47 K47EA GRANI TE FALLS MN 0.0 LIC BLTTL -19930917JD
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
32 K32DK WATERTOWN SD BLTT -19970922JH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 WCCO- TV M NNEAPCLI'S MN 313.3 LIC BLCDT -20010921ABB
32 NEW SUM T SD 52.3 APP BNPDTL - 20100505ADX
35 CGRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 121.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
33 K62AA REDONOCD FALLS MN BDI STT - 20100422AEF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

33 KBIN-TV COUNCI L BLUFFS I A 373.1 LIC BLEDT -20050711ABX
33 K33AB SIBLEY, ETC. 1A 139.4 LIC BLTT -197907311 A
33 KDLH DULUTH MN 333.2 LIC BLCDT -20071113AJQ
33 K33JK-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 56.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABF
40 KPXM TV ST. CLOUD WMN 135.6 LIC BLCDT - 20030903AAU
48 K48GQ REDWOOD FALLS MN 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20011219AA
35 GRANI TE GRANI TE FALLS MN 56.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
34 KBVK- LD SPENCER | A BDCCDTL - 20070508AAV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

33 K33AB SI BLEY, ETC. IA 47.6 LIC BLTT -197907311 A
33 NEW SHERBURN MWN 53.0 APP BNPDTL -20100510AJK
34  KEFB AMES | A 179.6 CP BPEDT -20080808ABH
34  NEW CEDAR FALLS I A 200.2 APP BNPDTL -20101013ABV
34 DK34JZ-D FROST WN 104.9 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACC
34  KTCA-TV SAINT PAUL WN 258.8 LIC BLEDT -20060802AA0
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES WMN 106.6 LIC BLDTL -20091204ADL
34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD 135.4 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKJ
34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD 135.4 CP BPEDT - 20090527AGS
35 KCW.- LD STORM LAKE | A 61.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASL
35 K351 Z-D JACKSON MN 43.0 LIC BLDTT -20090811AAV
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 178.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34AF ALEXANDRI A IWN BLTTL -198305021 |

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

34 KTCA- TV  SAI NT PAUL MWN 205.4 LIC BLEDT - 20060802AA0
34 KUSD- TV VERM LLI ON SD 337.5 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKJ



34 KUSD- TV VERM LLI ON SD 337.5 CP BPEDT - 20090527AGS
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WN 33.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090415A1 U
35 GRANI TE GRANI TE FALLS MN 125.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
34 DK34JZ-D FROST MN BLDTL - 20080505ACC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

34 KEFB AMES | A 179.1 CP BPEDT -20080808ABH
34  NEW CEDAR FALLS I A 135.9 APP BNPDTL -20101013ABV
34 KQN DAVENPCORT | A 385.5 CP BPEDT - 20080620A1 O
34 KQN DAVENPCORT | A 385.5 LIC BLEDT - 20080620AFY
34 KBVK-LD SPENCER | A 104.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508AAV
34  NEW OAKLAND MN 68.3 APP BNPDTL -20100510AJY
34  KTCA-TV SAINT PAUL MN 175.7 LIC BLEDT -20060802AA0
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES WMN 78.8 LIC BLDTL -20091204ADL
34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD 238.3 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKJ
34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD 238.3 CP BPEDT - 20090527AGS
35 K351 U-D FROST WN 0.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ADE
35 GCGRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 188.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34JF-D GRANI TE FALLS N BDCCDTL  -20061019ABH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

33 K33JK-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABF
34  KEFB AMES | A 347.3 CP BPEDT - 20080808ABH
34  KBVK-LD SPENCER | A 178.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508AAV
34  K34AF ALEXANDRI A WN 125.8 LIC BLTTL -198305021 |

34  KTCA-TV SAINT PAUL MN 195.3 LIC BLEDT - 20060802AA0
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES WMN 110.1 LIC BLDTL -20091204ADL
34 K34HOD WLLMAR N 58.3 LIC BLDTL -20100122ABL
34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD 217.5 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKJ



34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD 217.5 CP BPEDT - 20090527AGS
35 K35DK GRANI TE FALLS N 0.0 LIC BLTTL -199302171 P
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS MN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB BB R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
34 KTCA- TV SAI NT PAUL WN BLEDT -20060802AA0

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
33 KDLH DULUTH MN 207.6 LIC BLCDT -20071113AJQ
34  KEFB AMES | A 345.7 CP BPEDT - 20080808ABH
34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD 367.7 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKJ
34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD 367.7 CP BPEDT - 20090527AGS
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 1.3 CP BPCDT -20080321ABD
35 GRANITE GRANI TE FALLS MN 195.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES MN BLDTL -20091204ADL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

33 NEW SHERBURN MN 53.7 APP BNPDTL - 20100510AJK
34 KEFB AMES | A 246.4 CP BPEDT - 20080808ABH
34 NEW CEDAR FALLS I A 214.7 APP BNPDTL -20101013ABV
34 KBVK-LD SPENCER | A 106.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508AAV
34 DK34JZ-D FROST WMN 78.8 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACC
34 K34JF-D GRANITE FALLS WN 110.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABH
34 NEW OAKLAND MN 130.7 APP BNPDTL -20100510AJY
34  KTCA-TV SAINT PAUL MN 157.3 LIC BLEDT - 20060802AA0
34 K34HOD WLLMAR MN 122.9 LIC BLDTL -20100122ABL
34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD 211.7 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKJ
34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD 211.7 CP BPEDT - 20090527AGS
35 K351 Z-D JACKSON N 64.4 LIC BLDTT - 20090811AAV
35 K50AB ST. JAMES MN 0.3 APP BDI SDTL  -20100729ADP
35 K35DC ST. JAMES MN 0.3 LIC BLTTL - 20100430ACZ
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 110.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
34 K34HO- D W LLMAR WN BLDTL -20100122ABL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

33 K33JK-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 58.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABF
34  KEFB AMES | A 369.3 CP BPEDT -20080808ABH
34  K34AF ALEXANDRI A MN 90.9 LIC BLTTL -198305021 |
34 K34JF-D GRANITE FALLS WN 58.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABH
34  KTCA-TV SAINT PAUL MN 151.0 LIC BLEDT -20060802AA0
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES WMN 122.9 LIC BLDTL -20091204ADL
34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD 273.1 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKJ
34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD 273.1 CP BPEDT - 20090527AGS
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 58.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BB HBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 NEW MASON CITY | A BNPDTL -20101004ABD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

34 KEFB AMES | A 124.6 CP BPEDT -20080808ABH
34  NEW CEDAR FALLS I A 63.0 APP BNPDTL -20101013ABV
35 KHI N RED OAK | A 246.7 LIC BLEDT -20051116AED
35 KCW.- LD STORM LAKE | A 154.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASL
35 KRI' N WATERLOO | A 148.7 LIC BLEDT - 20050218ABQ
35 K351 U-D FROST WN 73.6 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ADE
35 K351 Z-D JACKSON MN 144.4 LIC BLDTT -20090811AAV
35 K50AB ST. JAMES MN 152.5 APP BDI SDTL  -20100729ADP
35 K35DC ST. JAMES MN 152.5 LIC BLTTL -20100430ACZ
35 NEW ST. PAUL MN 212.4 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AMP
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 222.5 CP BPCDT -20080321ABD
36 NEW FORT DODGE | A 77.8 APP BNPDTL -20101013ABF
36 KAAL AUSTIN WN 93.3 CP BPCDT - 20080422AAE
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 262.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17



record
Cty/State
RED GAK | A

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
35 KH N

Application Ref. No.
BLEDT -20051116AED

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

34 KEFB AMES | A 144.4 CP BPEDT -20080808ABH
34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD 227.5 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKJ
34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD 227.5 CP BPEDT - 20090527AGS
35 KRI'N WATERLOO | A 301.4 LIC BLEDT - 20050218ABQ
35 KMIrw HUTCHI NSON KS 424.8 LIC BLCDT -20030117AAE
35 CGRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 385.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H B HBH B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 KCW.- LD STORM LAKE | A BDCCDTL - 20061030ASL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
34  KBVK-LD SPENCER | A
35 NEW MASON CITY | A
35 KHI N RED QAK | A
35 KRI' N WATERLOO | A
35 K351 D FROST MN
35 K351 Z-D JACKSON WN
35 K50AB ST. JAMES MN
35 K35DC ST. JAMES MN
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN
35 NEW NORFOLK NE
35 NEW ELK PO NT SD
35 NEW S| QUX FALLS SD
36 NEW FORT DODGE | A

35 GRANI TE GRANI TE FALLS MN

Pr oposal

causes no interference

Di st (km) Status

61

154.
148.
275.
143.
103.
165.
165.
311.
192.
129.
136.

84.
238.

.2 CP BDCCDTL
7 APP BNPDTL
6 LIC BLEDT
9 LIC BLEDT
4 LIC BLDTT
8 LIC BLDTT
7 APP BDI SDTL
7 LIC BLTTL
5 CP BPCDT
2 APP BNPDTL
3 APP BNPDTL
2 APP BNPDTL
7 APP BNPDTL
2 APP

Application Ref. No.

- 20070508AAV
-20101004ABD
- 20051116AED
-20050218ABQ
- 20090730ADE
- 20090811AAV
-20100729ADP
- 20100430ACZ
-20080321ABD
-20100409ABT
- 20100505AEU
- 20090825AVQ
-20101013ABF

USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
35 DK25GD

record
Cty/State
Al TKIN WN

Interference to Affected Station 19

Application Ref.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
-199703251 A



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

27 KCW/ DULUTH MN 136.9 APP BPCDT - 20100308ABS
27 KCW/ DULUTH IWN 136.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080617AC]
28 KAWB BRAI NERD MN 46.4 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAJ
28 KAVB BRAI NERD MN 46.4 CP BPEDT - 20080620AHQ
31 VRPT HI BBI NG IWN 117.3 LIC BLEDT - 20090603AAY
33 KDLH DULUTH MN 137.5 LIC BLCDT -20071113AJQ
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 173.4 CP BPCDT -20080321ABD
35 K27JF-D WALKER MN 81.9 APP BDI SDTT  -20100715AJL
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WN 136.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090415A1 U
35 GRANI TE GRANI TE FALLS MWN 233.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 NEW ASHBY MN BNPDTL - 20100505AKT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

35 DK25GD Al TKIN MN 161.2 LIC BLTT -199703251 A
35 K35DK GRANI TE FALLS MN 141.9 LIC BLTTL -199302171P
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 239.6 CP BPCDT -20080321ABD
35 K27JF-D WALKER MN 150.6 APP BDI SDTT  -20100715AJL
35 K35KD FARGO ND 95.9 LIC BLTT -20070907AEX
35 NEW SUM T SD 123.6 APP BNPDTL - 20100505ADY
36 K36KH D ALEXANDRI A MN 35.4 LIC BLDTT -20100819ABB
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 141.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB BB R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35JN-D DULUTH MN BNPDTL - 20090825AVWV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

34 NEW DULUTH MN 0.0 APP BNPDTL -20100513ABP
35 WUC TV MARQUETTE M 330.2 LIC BLCDT - 20040202ALY
35 WUC TV MARQUETTE M 330.2 CP BPCDT - 20041021ADR
35 DK25GD Al TKIN MN 136.9 LIC BLTT -199703251 A

35 NEW ST. PAUL MN 219.9 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AMP
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 207.1 CP BPCDT - 20080321ABD
35 K27JF-D WALKER N 189.7 APP BDI SDTT  -20100715AJL
36 NEW DULUTH MN 0.0 APP BNPDTL - 20100513ABQ



35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 346.9 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 K351 U-D FROST MN BLDTT - 20090730ADE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

34 DK34JZ-D FROST WN 0.0 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACC
35 NEW MASON CITY | A 73.6 APP BNPDTL -20101004ABD
35 KHI N RED OAK | A 271.8 LIC BLEDT -20051116AED
35 KCW.- LD STORM LAKE | A 143.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASL
35 KRI' N WATERLQOO | A 219.7 LIC BLEDT - 20050218ABQ
35 K351 Z-D JACKSON MN 85.6 LIC BLDTT -20090811AAV
35 K50AB ST. JAMES MN 79.0 APP BDI SDTL  -20100729ADP
35 K35DC ST. JAMES MN 79.0 LIC BLTTL -20100430ACZ
35 NEW ST. PAUL MN 163.1 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AMP
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 175.7 CP BPCDT -20080321ABD
36 KAAL AUSTI N MN 113.1 CP BPCDT - 20080422AAE
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 188.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K351 Z-D JACKSON MN BLDTT -20090811AAV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

34 KBVK-LD SPENCER | A 43.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508AAV
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES WN 64.4 LIC BLDTL -20091204ADL
35 NEW MASON CITY | A 144. 4 APP BNPDTL -20101004ABD
35 KHI N RED QAK | A 252.0 LIC BLEDT - 20051116AED
35 KCW.- LD STORM LAKE | A 103.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASL
35 KRI' N WATERLOO | A 292.3 LIC BLEDT - 20050218ABQ
35 K351 U-D FROST WN 85.6 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ADE
35 K35DK GRANI TE FALLS N 141.5 LIC BLTTL -199302171 P

35 K50AB ST. JAMES MN 64.3 APP BDI SDTL  -20100729ADP
35 K35DC ST. JAMES MN 64.3 LIC BLTTL - 20100430ACZ
35 NEW ST. PAUL MN 205.0 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AMP
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 219.1 CP BPCDT - 20080321ABD
35 NEW S| QUX FALLS SD 157.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AVQ
36 K361 V-D JACKSON N 0.0 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ABE



36 K51KT-D JACKSON MO 0.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090610ABZ
36 KWSD Sl QUX FALLS SD 127.7 CP BPCDT -20100217AA0
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS MN 141.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 K50AB ST. JAMES WMN BDI SDTL - 20100729ADP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 LIC BLDTL -20091204ADL
35 NEW MASON CITY | A 152.5 APP BNPDTL -20101004ABD
35 KHI N RED QAK | A 311.8 LIC BLEDT - 20051116AED
35 KCW.- LD STORM LAKE | A 165.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASL
35 KRI' N WATERLOO | A 298.2 LIC BLEDT - 20050218ABQ
35 K351 - D FROST MN 79.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ADE
35 K35DK GRANI TE FALLS N 109.8 LIC BLTTL -199302171 P
35 K351 Z-D JACKSON N 64.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090811AAV
35 K35DC ST. JAMES MN 0.0 LIC BLTTL - 20100430ACZ
35 NEW ST. PAUL MN 142.7 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AMP
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 156.8 CP BPCDT -20080321ABD
36 K361 V-D JACKSON N 64.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ABE
36 K51KT-D JACKSON MO 64.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090610ABZ
35 CGRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 109.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35DC ST. JAMES MN BLTTL - 20100430ACZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 82.4 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES WMN 0.3 LIC BLDTL -20091204ADL
35 KHI N RED QAK | A 311.8 LIC BLEDT -20051116AED
35 KRI' N WATERLQOO | A 298.2 LIC BLEDT - 20050218ABQ
35 K351 U-D FROST WN 79.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ADE
35 K351 Z-D JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLDTT -20090811AAV
35 K50AB ST. JAMES MN 0.0 APP BDI SDTL  -20100729ADP
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 156.8 CP BPCDT -20080321ABD
50 K50AB ST. JAMES MN 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20100503ABW
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 109.8 APP USERRECORD- 01



Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 NEW ST. PAUL MN BDCCDTL - 20061030AMP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

34  KTCA-TV SAINT PAUL WN 14.8 LIC BLEDT -20060802AA0
35 KRI' N WATERLQOO | A 316.7 LIC BLEDT - 20050218ABQ
35 DK25GD Al TKIN MN 179.5 LIC BLTT -199703251 A
35 K35JN-D DULUTH MN 219.9 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AWNV
35 K351 U-D FROST WN 163.1 LIC BLDTT - 20090730ADE
35 K50AB ST. JAMES MN 142.7 APP BDI SDTL  -20100729ADP
35 K35DC ST. JAMES MN 142.7 LIC BLTTL -20100430ACZ
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 14.2 CP BPCDT -20080321ABD
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 182.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 KSTP- TV ST. PAUL MN BPCDT - 20080321ABD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  KTCA-TV SAINT PAUL WN 1.3 LIC BLEDT - 20060802AA0
35 KRI'N WATERLOO | A 322.1 LIC BLEDT - 20050218ABQ
36 KAAL AUSTI N WN 165.1 CP BPCDT - 20080422AAE
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS MN 194.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 K27JF-D WALKER MN BDI SDTT  -20100715AJL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

34 K34l R-D WALKER MWN 0.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20060929BHS
35 DK25GD Al TKIN WN 81.9 LIC BLTT -199703251 A
35 K35JN-D DULUTH MN 189.7 CP BNPDTL - 20090825AWNV
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MWN 251.6 CP BPCDT - 20080321ABD
35 K35KD FARGO ND 158.3 LIC BLTT - 20070907AEX
35 GRANI TE GRANI TE FALLS MWN 265.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB H R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35KD FARGO ND BLTT -20070907AEX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
27 KCPM GRAND FORKS ND 137.8 CP BPCDT -20100428ABG
34 NEW HORACE ND 21.8 APP BNPDTL -20100505ADL
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 327.9 CP BPCDT -20080321ABD
38 KXJB-TV VALLEY CITY ND 80.1 LIC BLCDT -20060831AAM
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 231.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 NEW HATTON ND BNPDTL - 20100505ADH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
35 K35KD FARGO ND 104.4 LIC BLTT -20070907AEX
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 335.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 NEW NORFOLK NE BNPDTL - 20100409ABT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

34 KUSD- TV VERM LLI ON SD 122.7 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKJ
34 KUSD- TV VERM LLI ON SD 122.7 CP BPEDT - 20090527AGS
35 KHI N RED OAK | A 190.4 LIC BLEDT - 20051116AED
35 KCWL- LD STORM LAKE | A 192.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASL
35 NEW HASTI NGS NE 182.3 APP BNPDTL - 20100930ARA
35 KWAZ- LP LI NCOLN NE 142.7 LIC BLTTL -20070823ABB
35 NEW ELK PO NT SD 96.6 APP BNPDTL - 20100505AEU
35 NEW SI QUX FALLS SD 122.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AVQ
35 GRANI TE GRANI TE FALLS MWN 340.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 K351 G D ABERDEEN SD BDCCDTL - 20061003AEB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
35 K35GR BADGER SD 149.3 LIC BLTT - 200306 10AAT
35 NEW SUM T SD 114.6 APP BNPDTL - 20100505ADY
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 242.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBHHHH BB B R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35GR BADGER SD BLTT - 200306 10AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 KRWF REDWOCD FALLS MN 138.6 LIC BLCDT - 20080502ABG
35 KHI N RED OAK | A 384.8 LIC BLEDT - 20051116AED
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 329.7 CP BPCDT - 20080321ABD
35 NEW SUM T SD 95.7 APP BNPDTL - 20100505ADY
36 KWSD S| QUX FALLS SD 121.5 CP BPCDT -20100217AA0
35 CGRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 135.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 34



Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
35 NEW

record
Cty/State
ELK PO NT SD

Application Ref.
BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State

34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD

34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD

35 KH N RED QAK | A

35 KCW.- LD STORM LAKE | A

35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MWN

35 NEW NORFOLK NE

35 K35CR BADGER SD

35 NEW HUMBOLDT SD

35 NEW S| QUX FALLS SD
36 KWED SI QUX FALLS SD
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN
Proposal causes no interference

Di st (km) Status

29.8 LIC BLEDT
29.8 CP BPEDT
202.7 LIC BLEDT
129.3 CP BDCCDTL
385.4 CP BPCDT
96.6 APP BNPDTL
193.3 LIC BLTT
102.3 APP BNPDTL
29.8 APP BNPDTL
81.9 CP BPCDT
244.1 APP

No.
- 20100505AEU

Application Ref.

No.

-20081121AKJ
- 20090527AGS
- 20051116AED
- 20061030ASL
-20080321ABD
- 20100409ABT
- 20030610AAT
- 20100510AI K
- 20090825AVQ
-20100217AA0

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
35 NEW

Interference to Affected Station

record
Cty/State
HUMBOLDT SD

35

Application Ref.
BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State

34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD

34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD

35 KH N RED QAK | A

35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MWN

35 NEW NORFOLK NE

35 K35CR BADGER SD

35 NEW ELK PO NT SD

35 NEW KI MBALL SD

35 NEW SI QUX FALLS SD
36 KWED SI QUX FALLS SD
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN
Proposal causes no interference

No.
- 20100510AI K

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
73.9 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKJ
73.9 CP BPEDT - 20090527AGS
300.4 LIC BLEDT - 20051116AED
354.5 CP BPCDT -20080321ABD
181.9 APP BNPDTL - 20100409ABT

92.3 LIC BLTT - 200306 10AAT
102.3 APP BNPDTL - 20100505AEU
145.7 APP BNPDTL - 20100510AJA

73.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AVQ

49.4 CP BPCDT -20100217AA0
178.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
35 NEW

Interference to Affected Station

record
Cty/State
KI MBALL SD

36

Application Ref.
BNPDTL

No.
-20100510AJA



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
35 K35GR BADGER SD 160.8 LIC BLTT - 200306 10AAT
35 NEW S| QUX FALLS SD 191.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AVQ
36 NEW RELI ANCE SD 58.7 APP BNPDTL - 20100510A1 W
35 CGRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 294.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB H R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 NEW S| QUX FALLS SD BNPDTL - 20090825AVQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20081121AKJ
34 KUSD-TV VERM LLION SD 0.0 CP BPEDT - 20090527AGS
35 KHI N RED QAK | A 227.5 LIC BLEDT -20051116AED
35 KCW.- LD STORM LAKE | A 136.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASL
35 K351 Z-D JACKSON MN 157.3 LIC BLDTT -20090811AAV
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 367.0 CP BPCDT -20080321ABD
35 NEW NORFOLK NE 122.6 APP BNPDTL - 20100409ABT
35 K35GR BADGER SD 163.9 LIC BLTT - 200306 10AAT
35 NEW ELK PO NT SD 29.8 APP BNPDTL - 20100505AEU
35 NEW HUMBOLDT SD 73.9 APP BNPDTL -20100510AI K
36 KWSD S| QUX FALLS SD 53.4 CP BPCDT -20100217AA0
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 217.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 NEW SUM T SD BNPDTL - 20100505ADY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 NEW ASHBY MN 123.6 APP BNPDTL - 20100505AKT
35 K35DK GRANI TE FALLS N 131.3 LIC BLTTL -199302171 P
35 KSTP-TV ST. PAUL MN 309.5 CP BPCDT - 20080321ABD
35 K35KD FARGO ND 161.8 LIC BLTT -20070907AEX
35 K351 G D ABERDEEN SD 114.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003AEB
35 K35GR BADGER SD 95.7 LIC BLTT - 200306 10AAT
35 CGRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 131.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference



BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36KH- D ALEXANDRI A IWN BLDTT -20100819ABB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
35 NEW ASHBY MN 35.4 APP BNPDTL - 20100505AKT
36 KAAL AUSTI N WN 343.3 CP BPCDT - 20080422AAE
36 KWSD S| QUX FALLS SD 284.1 CP BPCDT -20100217AA0
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS MN 125.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36I1 V-D JACKSON MN BLDTL - 20080505ABE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

35 K351 Z-D JACKSON MWN 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20090811AAV
35 K50AB ST. JAMES MN 64.3 APP BDI SDTL  -20100729ADP
36 NEW FORT DODGE | A 123.9 APP BNPDTL -20101013ABF
36 KAAL AUSTI N WN 198.5 CP BPCDT - 20080422AAE
36 K68BJ REDWOCD FALLS MN 105.2 CP BDI STT -20100426ACZ
36 K51KT-D JACKSON MO 0.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090610ABZ
36 KWSD S| QUX FALLS SD 127.7 CP BPCDT -20100217AA0
35 CGRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 141.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBHHHH BB B R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 K68BJ REDWOOD FALLS MN BDI STT -20100426ACZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

36 KAAL AUSTI N MN 219.3 CP BPCDT - 20080422AAE
36 KWSD SI QUX FALLS SD 173.0 CP BPCDT -20100217AA0
40 KPXM TV ST. CLOUD MN 135.6 LIC BLCDT - 20030903AAU
35 GRANI TE GRANI TE FALLS MWN 56.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 K51KT- D JACKSON MO BDI SDTL - 20090610ABZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

35 K351 Z-D JACKSON MN 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20090811AAV
35 K50AB ST. JAMES MN 64.3 APP BDI SDTL  -20100729ADP
36 NEW FORT DODGE | A 123.9 APP BNPDTL -20101013ABF
36 KAAL AUSTI N WN 198.5 CP BPCDT - 20080422AAE
36 K361 V-D JACKSON MN 0.0 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ABE
36 K68BJ REDWOCD FALLS MN 105.2 CP BDI STT -20100426ACZ
36 KWSD S| QUX FALLS SD 127.7 CP BPCDT -20100217AA0
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 141.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
36 KWSD S| QUX FALLS SD BPCDT -20100217AA0

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
36 KAAL AUSTI N MN 326.1 CP BPCDT - 20080422AAE
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 164.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.



38 K38AC ALEXANDRI A WN BLTTL -197902161 D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 NEW SAI NT CLOUD WN 74.5 APP BNPDTL -20100216AEC
38 KTCl -DR ST. PAUL MN 205.4 APP BPRM - 20080620AFM
38 KXJB-TV VALLEY CITY ND 208.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060831AAM
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN 33.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 125.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
39 K69DP GRANI TE FALLS MN BDI STTL - 20060720ADB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

38 K55CK OLI VIA MN 23.6 CP BDI SDTT - 20090504ABS
39 KFPX- TV NEWION | A 366.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AMG
39 KFPX- TV NEWION | A 383.3 LIC BLCDT -20090612AHB
39 KVEG SIQUX CITY | A 251.9 LIC BLCDT -20070129AAZ
39 K39CH REDWOCD FALLS MN 55.9 LIC BLTTL -198908311 G
39 K39FE-D W LLMAR MN 58.3 LIC BLDTT -20100122ACA
40 K40JK-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061018ADF
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN 104.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 46

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39CH REDWOCD FALLS MN BLTTL -198908311 G

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
39 KFPX- TV NEWION | A 322.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AMG
39 KFPX- TV NEWION | A 335.8 LIC BLCDT -20090612AHB
39 KVEG SIOUX CITY | A 240.9 LIC BLCDT -20070129AAZ
39 K69DP GRANI TE FALLS MN 55.9 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ADB
39 K39FE-D W LLMAR MN 68.3 LIC BLDTT -20100122ACA
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN 128.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U



35 GRANI TE GRANI TE FALLS MWN 55.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 47

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
42 K42AV ST. JAMES WMN BLTTL -19970507JP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
41 K411 z-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BPTTL - 20080604 AAS
41 K41l z-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAK
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 167.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090331ACH
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A IWN 182.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090415A1 U
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WMN 24.7 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 109.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 48

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
42 K42AV ST. JAMES MN BMPTTL - 20090916ACR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
41 K411Z-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BPTTL - 20080604AAS
41 K41l Z-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090813AAK
42 Kl MT MASON CITY | A 167.2 LIC BLCDT - 20090331ACH
42 KSAX ALEXANDRI A WMN 182.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U
43 K43JE-D LAKE CRYSTAL WN 24.7 LIC BLDTL - 20071205AAT
35 GRANITE GRANITE FALLS WN 109.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 49



Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
42 K42FI

record
Cty/State
WATERTOWN SD

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
42 KI MT
42 KSAX
42 NEW
43
35

Cty/State
MASON CITY | A
ALEXANDRI A WMN
ARLI NGTON SD
K43KX-D WATERTOWN SD
GRANI TE GRANI TE FALLS MN

Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
383.6 LIC BLCDT - 20090331ACH
177.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090415A1 U

54.8 APP BNPDTL - 20100505AEH
0.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027AAC
120.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cel |
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FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED

eval uation di stance

- 20040604 ABI



